T :  + 4 4 ( 0 ) 1 4 2 5  6 3 2 6 0 0  |  C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K  |  S A L E S @ C A N N O N T E C H . C O . U K
600mm = 24” 700mm = 28” 800mm = 32” 1kg = 2.2lbs
AISLE COCOONING CONTAINMENT
HOT & COLD AISLE CONTAINMENT
ACTIVE ROOF PANELS
In the active version, the panels are electrically controlled by the
BMS* control panel and will automatically and instantly open in
the case of fire/smoke, to allow gas suppressant or water from

edge beam (customised kits available on request).
 Panel mounting height options to suit room constraints and
headroom obstructions i.e. lighting
 Standard aisle width 1200/1800mm; Additional sizes
on request.
Finish: Standard: Powder painted Velvet Black to RAL 9005 or
Chameleon (Grey White) to RAL 9002.
Additional colours available on request.
*BMS = BUILDING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
** KP5004-xx (xx=1/12/15 etc) KIT REQUIRED FOR
ACTIVATION FOR ACTIVE ROOF. CONTACT
CANNON TO CONFIRM NUMBER OF ACTIVE ROOFS
REQUIRED AND NUMBER OF ACTIVATION KITS.
Size conversions: 1 U = 44.45mm = 1 3/4”
ACTIVE ROOF PANEL 1200mm AISLE PART CODE
600mm WIDE ACTIVE ROOF PANEL ACT6012**
700mm WIDE ACTIVE ROOF PANEL ACT7012**
800mm WIDE ACTIVE ROOF PANEL ACT8012
 When a fire alarm is raised/activated the CANNON
Active Roof Panels are able to rotate about their
centre point to allow external Fire Suppressant
Systems to extinguish a fire in the aisle or cabinets.
 Activation devices may be smoke and fire detectors
or call points.
 Actuators are magnetic holding solenoids as
per standard fire doors.
 System will normally be “power-on” to hold panels
shut and automatically “open-on” fire/smoke or
power-loss (equivalent to a retained fire door
within a corridor).
 Voltages - normally 24VDC SLEV
ACTIVE ROOF PANEL 1800mm AISLE PART CODE
600mm WIDE ACTIVE ROOF PANEL ACT6018**
700mm WIDE ACTIVE ROOF PANEL ACT7018**
800mm WIDE ACTIVE ROOF PANEL ACT8018**
Cannon pre-wire the active roof system
temporarily to prove its operation and to allow
access to the area above the aisle and cabinets.
Any fixed wiring, PSU, alarm, actuator or